
http://www.hartfordsd.us/hartfordtransit City of Hartford - Hartford City Transit
125 N Main Ave 2017 Annual Agency Profile

Hartford , SD 57033

Financial Information

Operating Funding Sources Capital Funding Sources
Fare Revenues $1,338 2.9% Fare Revenues

Service Consumption Local Funds $12,857 27.5% Local Funds

1,494 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) State Funds $6,144 13.1% State Funds

Federal Assistance $24,462 52.3% Federal Assistance

Service Supplied Other Funds $2,000 4.3% Other Funds

6,510 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Total Operating Funds Expended $46,801 100.0%

1,055 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE) Federal Assistance

$46,801 Total Operating Expenses Fare Revenues $0 0.0% Other Funds

Local Funds $0 0.0%

Database Information State Funds $0 0.0%

NTDID: 8R04-88220 Federal Assistance $325 80.0%

Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit Other Funds $81 20.0%

Total Capital Funds Expended $406 100.0%

Modal Characteristics
Operation Characteristics

Mode

Directly

Operated

Operating 

Expenses 

Fare 

Revenues

Uses of Capital 

Funds

Demand Response 1                 -                       $46,801 $1,338 $406 1,494 6,510 1,055

Total 1                 -                       $46,801 $1,338 $406 1,494 6,510 1,055

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $7.19 $44.36 Demand Response $31.33 0.2 1.4

Total $7.19 $44.36 Total $31.33 0.2 1.4

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 2012: $10.34 2013: $8.31 2014: $7.19

OE/VRM 10.34 # 7.19 2012: .11 2013: .14 2014: .23

UPT/VRM 0.11 # 0.23

OE/VRM Agency Total

UPT/VRM

General Information

Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Vehicles Operated

at Maximum Service

Purchased 

Transportation

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses 

per Unlinked 

Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Annual Unlinked 

Trips

2.9%

27.5%

13.1%

52.3%

4.3%

80.0%

20.0%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

$12.00

15 16 17

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: 
Agency Total

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

0.25

15 16 17

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Agency Total

http://www.hartfordsd.us/hartfordtransit

