Hartford , SD 57033

City of Hartford - Hartford City Transit 2017 Annual Agency Profile

General Information		Financial Information								
		Sources of Operating Funds Expended				Operating Funding Sources		Capital	Capital Funding Sources	
		Fare	e Revenues	\$1,338	2.9%					
Service Consumption		Local Funds		\$12,857	27.5%				20.0%	
1,494 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)		State Funds		\$6,144	13.1%		4.3% 2.9	Va.		
		Federal	Assistance	\$24,462	52.3%			~		
Service Supplied		Other Funds		\$2,000	4.3%	52.3%				
6,510 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)		Total Operating Funds Expended		\$46,801	100.0%					
1,055 Annual Vehicl	e Revenue Hours (VRH)									
Summary of Operating Expe	nses (OE)	Sources	of Capital Fund	s Expended						
\$46,801 Total Operating Expenses		Fare Revenues		• \$0 0.0%			27.5%			
• •	0	l	_ocal Funds	\$0	0.0%					
Database Information		State Funds		\$0	0.0%					
NTDID: 8R04-88220		Federal Assistance		\$325	80.0%					
Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit		Other Funds		\$81	20.0%			80.0	%	
		Total Capital Funds Expended		\$406	100.0%		13.1%			
			Modal	Characteris	stics					
Operation Characteristics			modal							
	Vehicles Oper									
	at Maximum Se	at Maximum Service								
	Directly	Purchased	Operating	Fare		Uses of Capital	Annual Unlinked	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Expenses	Revenues		Funds	Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	
Demand Response	1	-	\$46,801	\$1,338		\$406	1,494	6,510	1,05	
Total	1	-	\$46,801	\$1,338		\$406	1,494	6,510	1,05	
Performance Measures										
	Servi	ice Efficiency					Service Effectiveness			
							Operating Expenses			
	Operating Expenses per		Expenses per		_		per Unlinked	Unlinked Trips per	Unlinked Trips pe	
Mode	Vehicle Revenue Mile	Vehicle	Revenue Hour			lode		Vehicle Revenue Mile	Vehicle Revenue Hou	
Demand Response	\$7.19		\$44.36			emand Response	\$31.33	0.2	1.4	
Total	\$7.19		\$44.36		Т	otal	\$31.33	0.2	1.4	
Operating Expense per Vehicle	Revenue Mile: U	Inlinked Passenger Trips		Э						
Agency Total	0.25	Mile: Ageno	cy lotal							
0.00	0.20									
3.00	0.15									
6.00	0.10									
4.00	0.05									
	0.00									
0.00	0.00	15 16	17							